

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1102

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike “Police officers” and substitute “Police troopers”.

On page 1 in line 24, and on page 2 in line 1, in each instance, strike “POLICE OFFICERS” and substitute “POLICE TROOPERS”.

On page 2, in lines 6, 9 and 10, and 11, in each instance, strike “Police officers” and substitute “Police troopers”; and in lines 13 and 14, in each instance, strike “Officer” and substitute “Trooper”.